STD No.: 03215

Fhone: 255021, 257387 Fax: 257641 E-mail: chairmanbm@gmail.com

Website: www.bongaonmunicipality.org

Office of the Bongaon Municipality

BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Sri Sankar Addhya Chairman BONGAON MUNICIPALITY M.: 9002004688





Ref. No.:

Dated:

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

NIQNO. - 46/BM/GEN/2017-2018

Board of Councillors, Bongaon Municipality, has decided to hand over the floor under this Municipality stated below on lease basis with a period of maximum one year at a time along with the provision of subsequent renewal after every one year. Accordingly separate quotations are invited from the bonafied Agencies/Persons/Registered Societies, having good reputation, in plain paper/own letter head for rate quotation individually for each floor. Allied valid papers such as PAN, IT, P.T., etc. must be produced along with quotation.

The quotation will be received up to 2 pm. on 15.02.2018 and will be opened on the same day at 4 pm. in presence of the intending quotationers. The quotationer shall have to quote their rates per sq. ft. or floor wise in figures and words.

The quotationers are to note that after opening of the quotation no addition/alteration in the quoted rates will be allowed. The authority of the Bongaon Municipality reserves the right to accept/reject any or all offers at its sole discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever and the same will be binding on the quotationers and also reserves the right to split up the floors among the intending quotationers if it is deemed to be necessary.

Chairman
Bongaon Municipality

Description of floors-

A. 1st Floor of Niranjan Saha Market, Chakdah Road, Bongaon, North24Parganas – 5200 sq. ft. (approximately)

Memo No.- B.M. 338/(8)

Diate-08.02.18

Copy forwarded for information with the request to hang this notice on the office Notice Board -

- 1. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Bongaon, North24Parganas.
- 2. The Assistant Labour Commissioner, Bongaon, North24Parganas.
- 3. The Assistant Engineer, PWD, Bongaon, North24Parganas.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Bongaon, North24Parganas.
- 5. The I.C., Bongaon Police Station, Bongaon, North24Parganas.

6. The Accountant, Bongaon Municipality, Bongaon, North24Parganas.

Contd.....

STD No.: 03215

Phone: 255021, 257387 Fax: 257641

E-mail: chairmanbm@gmail.com

Website: www.bongaonmunicipality.org

Office of the Bongaon Municipality

BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Sri Sankar Addhya

Chairman

BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

M.: 9002004688



Ref. No.:

Dated:

The I.T. Co-Ordinator, Bongaon Municipality for uploading the notice in the official website of this Municipality.

8. Receiving Clerk, Bongaon Municipality for hanging the notice on the office Notice Board.

Chairman Chairman Bongaon Mainina Bongaon Mainina Bongaon Mainina Bongaon Milalicina and Bongaon Bongaon Milalicina and Bongaon Bongao B